dura2-2023-3-25

Ship Name
Dante Alighieri
+ Gulio Cesare
Conte di Cavour
Leonardo Di Vinci
Courbet

Jean Bart

Paris

+ France

Pisa

Amalfi

San Giorgio
San Marco

+ Nino Bixio

+ Quarto

+ Marsala
Chateaurenault
Guichen

Class Name
Dante Alighieri
Gulio Cesare
Gulio Cesare
Gulio Cesare
Courbet
Courbet
Courbet
Courbet

Pisa

Pisa

San Giorgio
San Giorgio
Nino Bixio
Quarto

Nino Bixio
Chateaurenault
Guichen

Jurien de la GraviereGraviere

d Squadron 1 (10)
d Squadron 2 (10)
1re flottille (10)

+ Viribus Unitis
Tegetthoff

Prinz Eugen
Szent Istvan
Radetzky

Indomito Destroye
Indomito Destroye

Aventurier Destro- 33

Tegetthoff
Tegetthoff
Tegetthoff
Tegetthoff
Radetzky

Erzherzog Franz FerRadetzky

Zrinyi
Erzherzog Karl

Radetzky
Erzherzog Karl

Erzherzog FerdinancErzherzog Karl
Erzherzog Friedrich Erzherzog Karl

Franz Joseph |
Elisabeth

Franz Joseph |
Franz Joseph |

+ KuK Maria TheresiMaria Theresia

Admiral Spaun

Spaun

Maximum
Speed
14
0
17

0
0

Output

Guns Ammo Floatation AP

9

14%
0%
48%
61%
88%
80%
95%
0%
14%
2%
68%
80%
0%
0%
0%
88%
96%
82%
0%
0%
82%
0%
55%
67%
84%
85%
87%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
0%
100%
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Hits Received
HE Med Lt

Damage

UW  Status
Heavy
Sunk
Medium
Medium
Good
Good
Good
Blown up
Heavy
Medium
Medium
Good
Sunk
Sunk
Sunk
Good
Medium
Good
Dispersed
Dispersed
Good
Sunk
Medium
Medium
Good
Heavy
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good
Sunk
Good

Expected
“gfn
3.5%
2.1%
2.3%
2.3%
2.3%
1.5%
1.6%
1.2%
0.9%
1.0%
1.0%
1.6%
0.3%
0.9%
0.7%
0.8%
0.3%
0.6%

4.5%
3.5%
4.3%
2.3%
3.0%
2.7%
2.9%
2.3%
2.3%
2.4%
1.1%
0.6%
1.0%
1.2%

Hit
ugy
4.4%
0.3%
2.4%
3.2%
2.2%
0.3%
1.4%
0.7%
1.7%
0.9%
1.9%
1.2%
0.0%
1.4%
2.1%
1.0%
0.9%
0.0%

3.4%
2.2%
4.4%
2.2%
2.6%
2.1%
3.1%
1.4%
3.3%
2.9%
0.0%
1.5%
2.3%
0.7%

Hit

u%n

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%



Novara

Saida
Helgoland

+ Zenta

+ Aspern

+ Szigetvar

d AH | Div (6)
d AH Il Div (10)

Novara

Novara

Novara

Zenta

Zenta

Zenta

Tatra Destroyer
Huszar Destroyer

100%
100%
24%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Output

Page 2

Good
Good
Heavy
Sunk
Sunk
Sunk
Dispersed
Dispersed

1.4%
1.4%
2.0%
1.7%
1.7%
2.7%

2.0%
1.4%
1.2%
2.9%
0.9%
2.1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



Maximum Speed
Guns

Ammo

Flotation

Hits Received

Damage Status
Expected %

Hit %

Hit % (last column)

Notes for Summary Output

Green background for original maximum speed in knots, yellow background for damaged speed.

Green background for original number of primary battery guns, yellow background for remaining operational guns.
Percent of primary battery shells remaining.

Percent of hull flotation remaining.

AP: Heavy caliber armor piercing shell hits

HE: Heavy caliber shell hits other than AP

Med: Medium caliber shell hits

Lt: Light caliber shell hits

UW: Torpedo or mine hits

Overall condition of the ship, considering primary guns, propulsion and hull.

Estimate of the percentage of primary and secondary battery hits if the random factors were average.

Actual percentage of primary and secondary battery hits achieved. Large differences between expected and actual are
generally associated with small numbers of shells fired.

Actual percentage of torpedo hits achieved. Blank if no torpedoes were fired.



